RESOLUTION NO. 2019-18

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOS ALTOS

APPROVING ADJUSTMENTS TO THE COMPENSATION RANGES AND

THE BENEFIT PACKAGE FOR THE NON-REPRESENTED EMPLOYEE

GROUP AND APPROVING THE SALARY SCHEDULE FOR EMPLOYEES
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2020

WHEREAS, the City annually reviews and may revise employee compensation and salary
schedule ranges; and

WHEREAS, the City benefits from a highly qualified, municipal workforce; and

WHEREAS, to assist in determining appropriate compensation and benefits for the non-
represented group of City employees the City contracted with the firm of Koff and
Associates to conduct a market comparison of the City’s total compensation package against
the packages of other comparable other cities; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has determined that providing compensation and benefits at
approximately the median level of the market is in the City’s best interests for recruiting and
retaining a skilled and educated workforce; and

WHEREAS, maintaining compensation levels at the median of the market requires
occasional equity-based salary adjustments; and

WHEREAS, the City should adjust salaries to reflect changes in the region’s cost of living;
and

WHEREAS, for the 12-month period through April 2019, the Consumer Price Index for
Urban Consumers CPI-U for the San Jose-Sunnyvale-Santa Clara area is 4.0%; and

WHEREAS, changes to benefits should be accomplished at the beginning of the fiscal year.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Los
Altos hereby:

1. Approves the salary ranges at Exhibit A, effective the first full pay-period after July
[, 2019, which includes new pay ranges tor non-represented employees, as well as
the contractually required pay adjustments for the lLos Altos Peace Officers
Association and the Los Altos Municipal Employees Association.
Approves the following adjustments to the benefit package for non-represented
employees, effective July 1, 2019:

N

a. ‘The City will provide Long-term Disability Insurance to non-represented
employees through a third-party provider, by way of a policy selected by the
City with coverage limitations and benefit amounts determined at the City’s
sole discretion.

b. Non-represented FLSA  exempt  employees  will  receive 80 hours  of
Administrative Leave each fiscal year, the accrual and usage of which shall be
in accordance with the City’s established policy and practice of such leave.

Resolution No. 2019-18 Page 1



I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution passed
and adopted by the City Council of the City of Los Altos at a meeting thereof on the 25" day
of June, 2019 by the following vote:

AYLS: BRUINS, ENANDER, FLIGOR, LEL NG, PEPPLIIR
NOLS: NONL
ABSENT: NONIE
ABSTAIN: NONE

<'/7‘{y/:u-7é ¢ /6‘ //73

Lynette Le Eng, MAYOR

Attest:

il ¥

Jon Magmog/@h% CITY CLERK

Resolution No. 2019-18 Page 2



City of Los Altos — Salary Schedule FY 19/20

Resatution 2010XX Biwek?y Monthly Anmul
Legislagre & Execunye Union | .E:l:g Step A Step B Step C Step D StepE | StepA Step B StepC | StepD Step E Step A ~ SepB Step C Step D Step E
Citv Manaeer NIA $8.783.08 SI19030.00 S$238_560.00)
Assistant City Managur N/A 56 S6.883.15 hren Ranec $8.366.47 1 $14913.49 Onen Ranee S18.127.35 | S178.961.8Y Quven Range $217.528.17
|Deputy Citv Managee/City Clerk N/A 18 $5.649.29 | $5.931.76 $6.328.34 $6.539.76 | $6.866.75 | $12.240.13 | $12.852 14 | $13.494.75 | $14.169.48 | $14.877.96 | S146.881.60 | $154.225.68 | $161936.96 | $170033.81 $178.535.50
Assistant to the City Manager N/A 40 $4.636,6+4 S4.868..17 S5.111.89 $5.367.49 | $5.635.86 | S10.046.05 | S16.548.35 | S11.075.77 | S11.629.56 | $12.211.03 [ $120.552.57 [ $126.380.20 | $132.909.21 $139.354.67 | $146.532.40
Cirv Cletk N/A 41 $4.752.55 | $4990.18 $5.239.69 $5.501.67 | $5.776.76 | $10.297.20 | $10.81206 | $11.35266 | $11.920.29 | s12516.31 | $123566.38 | S129.744.70 | $136231.94 S143.043.53 | $150.195.71
Public Informason Coordinator LAME A $3.533.92 S3.710.62 $3.896.15 $4.00.95 $4.295.50) $7.656.83 $8.039.67 S8.441.65 58.863.73 $9.316.92 $91.881.92 $96.176.02 | S101,299.82 | S106.364.81 | S111.683.05
Lixecutive Assistant to the Citv Manager N/A ) 932084 | $3.361.51 $3.529.39 $3.706.07 | $3.891.37 | $6.936.45 | $7.283.27 $1.647.44 S8U.81 | $8.431.30 | $83.237.40 | $87.199.27 | $91.369.23 | $96.357.69 | $101,175.58
Deouty Caty Clerk FAMEN S2.879.76 | $3.023.75 $3.174.94 $3.333.68 $3,500.37 36,239 48 $6.551.45 $6.879.03 $7.222.98 §$7.584.13 $74.873.76 $78.617.45 $82,548.32 $86.675.74 S91,000.52
| Adminisrrtive Services Unian ‘;E:l:: Step A Step B Step C StepD | SwepE Step A Step B Step C Sicp D Step E Step A Step B Step C Step D Step E
Adminissraove Scrvices Director N/A 56 36.883.15 Oven Rangee $8.366.47 | S14913.49 Opcn Range S18.127.35 | S178.961.89 Quven Ranpe S217.528.17
I'nancal Savices Manager N/A 44 $5.649.29 | $5931.76 $6.228.34 $6539.76 | $6.866.75 | $12.240.13 | $12.852.14 | $13494.75 | $14.169.48 | $14.877.96 | S146881.60 | $154.225.68 | $161936.96 | S170.033.81 S178.535.50
Scnior Accountant N/A 34 $3.998.16 $4.198.47 $4.407.97 $4.628.37 $4.859.79 | $8.662.68 $Y.005.81 $9.5340.60 S10.028.13 | $10.529.54 | $103.952.10 | S$109.149.71 | $114.607.19 | $120.337.55 | $126354.43
Manaecment Analvse 11 LAMIEEA $3.78248 | $3.971.60 S4.170.18 $4.37869 | $1.597.63 | $8.19537 | S8.605.14 $9.035.40 $9487.17 | $9.961.53 | S98344.48 | $103.261.70 | $108.424.79 | S113846.03 | $119.538.33
Manaeernent Analvst 1 LAMILA $3.439.28 S$3.611.24 $3.791.81 $3.981.40 34.180.47 $7.451.77 $7.824.36 $8.215.5% $8.626.36 $9.057.68 $89.421.28 $93.892.34 $98.586.96 | S103.516.31 | S108.692.12
Accounung Techmcan 11 LAMEA $246832 | $3.011.74 $3.162.32 $3320.44 | $348G46 | $6214.69 | $6.525.43 $6.851.70 $7.194.28 | $7.55400 | $7457632 | S78305.14 | $822%39 | $%6.331.41 $90.647.98
Accounung lechmean 1 LAMIEA $2490.80) | $2.615.34 $2.746.11 S2883.41 $3.027.58 $5.396.73 $5.666.37 $5.949.90 $6.247.39 $6.539.76 $64.76U.81) S$67.998.8+4 $71.398.78 $74.968.72 73.717.16
[Accountme Office Assisant | LAMEA $2.190.24 | $2.299.75 $2414.74 $2.53548 | $2.662.25 | $1.74552 | $4982.80 $5.231.94 $5493.53 | $5.768.21 $56.46.24 | $59.793.55 | $62.783.23 | $65.922.39 | $69.218.51
Infermauon Technoloev Manager N/A 48 $5.619.29 $5931.76 $6.228.34 $6.539.76 $6.860.75 | $12.240.13 | S12852.14 | S13.494.75 | S14.169.48 | S14.877.96 | S146.881.60 | S154.225.68 S161.936.96 | S170.033.81 | S178.535.50
Network Systems Admunstratos LAMEA $4.215.12 | $4.425.88 $4.642.17 $4.879.53 | $5.123.50 ] $9.13276 | $9.589.10 S10.068.87 | $10.57231 | $11.100.93 | S119.593.12 | $115072.78 | S1201.826.41 | $126.867.74 | $133211.12
Infonnavon_Technolow Analvst LAMEA S4.01-4-40 $4.215.12 S$4.425.88 $1.647.17 $4.879.53 $8.697.87 $9.132.76 $9.589.40 S10.068.87 | $10.572.31 | SUK374.40 | $109.593.12 | S115072.78 | $120.826.41 | $126.867.74
Informanorn Technolown Techuicnn LAMEA $3.048.24 $3.200.65 S3.360.68 $3.528.72 | $3.705.15 § $6.64M.52 $6.934.75 7.281 48 $7.645.56 | S8.027.84 $79.254.24 $83.216.95 $87.377.80 $91.716.69 | $96.334.02
1 Human Resources Manager N/A 48 $5.619.29 $5.931.76 $6.228.34 $6.539.76 | $6.866.75 | $12.240.13 | $12.852.14 | S13.494.75 | $11.169.48 | $14.877.96 | S146.881.60 | s154.225.68 $161.936.96 | $170.u33.81 | S178.533.50
t{uman Resources .Analvst N/A 31 $3.71269 | $3.898.32 34093.24 $4.297.90 ] $451279 | $8.044.16 | $8446.36 $8 864.68 $9.312.12 | $9773.72 | $96.529.86 | $101.356.35 | $106.424.17 | S11174538 | $117.332.65
 luman Resources Techmaan N/A 23 S3,047.18 | $3.199.53 $3.359.51 $3.527.49 $3.701.86 $6.602 21 $56,932.32 §7.278.94 $7.612.89 | S8.025.03 $79.226.55 S83.187.88 S87.347.27 SY1.714.64 $96.300.37
Palice Services Uniao | SeA% Step A Step B Step € StepD | StepE Step A StepB | StepC Step D Step E Step A Step B Step C Step D Step £
Police Chef N/A 36 S6.883.15 Onen Range $8.366.47 S14.913 Open Ranee S18.127 S178.962 Onen Range $217.528
Police Captain N/A A $6235.76 | $6541.55 $6.8374.93 $7.218.67 | $7.579.61 § $13510.82 | $14.186.36 | $14.89568 | $15.600.46 | $16.422 48 | $162.129.80 | $170.236.20 [ s17374811 ] $187.685.51 $197.069.79
Police Services Manager N/A 45 $5.245.93 $5.508.23 $5.783.04 S6.072.82 | S6.376.46 § SI1.366.18 | S11.934.49 | $12531.21 ] $13.157.77 | $13.815.66 ] $136.394.17 | $143.213.87 | S150374.37 | $157.893.30 $165.787.96
Exccupve Assistant LAMEA S2.07.12 | S2.842.48 $2984.61) $3,133.83 | $3.200.52 | $5865.43 | $6.158.70 $6.166.63 $6.789.96 | $7.12946_] $70.385.12 | S73.904.38 | $77.599.59 | $81479.57 | $85,553.55
| cad Records Snecahst LAMEA $2.527.20 | $2.633.56 $2.786.24 §2.925.35 | S$3.071.83 | S5475.60 $5.749.38 $6.436.85 $6.338.6Y | $6.655.63 $65.707.20 S68.992.56 $72.442.19 $76.064.30 $79.867.51
|Records Soecaltst LAMEA $2.295.28 | S2.410.04 $2.530.55 $2.657.07 | $2.789.93 | $4973.11 | $5.21.76 $5.18285 $5.756.99 | S6,0+1.84 | $59.677.28 | $62.661.14 $65.794.20 | $69.083.91 $72538.11
Police Serpvant POA S4.613.00 | $4.844.0) S5.086.(N) $5.340.00 | S5.607.00 | $9.994.83 | S10.495.33 | S11.U19.67 | 1157040 | $12.148.50 | $119.938.00 | s125944.00 | $132236.00 | $138.810.00 | S145.782.00
Police Agent POA S0 | $4.309.00 $:1.524.0 $4.750.00 | $4.98800 | $8.892.m | $9.336.17 $9.802.40 S10.291.67 | S10.807.33 | S106.704.00 | $112.034.00 | S117.624.00 | $123500.00 | $129.688.00
Police Otficer POA S3UM.U0 | Sd.1M.0 $4.3(0.00 $4.524.00 | S4.730.00 | S846Y.50 | $8.8924M) $9.336.17 $9.802.00 | S10.291.67 | S101.634.00 | $106.704.00 | S112034.00 | S117.624.00 | $123.5(0.00
Ilnd Communiatons Officer PrOA SIRE3M) | $3.058.00 | $4.260.00 S$4.473.00 | $4.696.00 S8.374.17 $8.792.33 $9.231.00 $9.691.50 [ S10.174.67 | S100.490.00 | $105508.00 | S110T6N.00 | S116298.00 | $122(96.00
Police Officer Tramce POA $3.722.00 | $3.908.00 $4.103.00 S+.308.00 | $4.523.00 | S8064.33 | $8.467.33 38.88Y.83 $9.334.00 | $9.799.83 | $96.77200 | S101.608.00 | S106.678.00 | S112008.00 | S117.598,00
IComnmunicanons Officer PoA $351200 | S3.6%R00 | $387200 | S+066.00 | $4.269.00 | §7.609.33 | $7.99%0.67 | $838v.33 | S8800.67 | $9.249.50 | $9131200 | $95.888.m | S100.672.00 | $105716.00 | SI10993.00
Community Service Officer 1O S2818.00 | $2.959.00 $3,107.00 $3.262.00 | $3425.00 1 S6.10367 | $6411.17 $6,731.83 $7.0167.67 742083 | $73.268.00 | S76.934.00 | S80782.c0 | S84B812.U0 | S8Y.U0.00

Pagc 1 of 2

Approved by City Council X/XX/19
Resolution 2019-XX




g;;;;‘: 2;;1&,5 alay Schedule|Fig19/2p Biweekly o Monthly Annual
i : LUgiag mi Step A Step B Step C Step D Step E Step A Step B Step C Step D Step E Sicp A Step B Step C Step D Step E-
Looncerne Senvices Director/ Citv Lnemncer N/A 56 $6.883.15 Oven Range $8.366.47 | S14.913.49 COpen Range $18.127.35 | $178.961.89 Onpen Rangy $217.528.17
L ecnng Savices Manaver N/A 48 $5.649.29 | $5931.76 $6.228.34 $6539.376 $6.866.75 | $12.240.13 | $12.852.14 | S$13494.75 | $14.169.48 | $14.877.96 | 5116.881.60 | $154.225.68 $161.936.96 | $170.033.81 | S178.535.50
1 anspomnon Senaces Manajxr N/A 45 $5.245.93 | $5.508.23 $5.783.64 SGOT282 | $6376.46 | $11.366.18 | S11.933.49 | $12531.21 | $13.157.77 | S13.815.66 $136,394.17 | S143.213.87 | S150.374.57 | $157.893.30 | $165.787.96
Sewer Enginect faMea $4723.68 | $1.959.86 $5.207.86 $5468.25 | $5741.66 | $10.234.¢4 | $10.74637 | $11383.69 | s11247.88 | s12.440.27 SI2315.68 | S128956.46 | $135304.29 | $142.174.50 | $149.283.23
Project Manager N/A 42 $1.871.37 $5.114.94 $5.370.68 $5.639.22 $5.921.18 | S10.354.63 | S11.082.36 | $11.636.48 | $12.218.30 | S12.42922 $126.655.54 | $132.988.32 | $139.637.74 | $146.619.62 | $153.950.60
%‘&mﬂnl Prodects Manager N/A 42 $1.871.37 | S5.114.94 $5.37u.68 $5.639.22 | $5921.18 | $10.554.63 | S11.082.36 | S11.636.48 | $12.218.30 | $12.820.22 ] $126.655.54 $132988.32 | $139.637.71 | $146.619.62 | $153.950.66
Assocote Civil Engneer LAME.A 12256 5+4.328.69 54.5345.12 $4.772.38 S$5.011.001 $8.932.21 $9.378.82 $9.847.77 S10.340.15 | $10.857.16 | S107.186.56 | $112.545.89 | $118.173.18 | S124.081.84 | $130.285.93
Asaseant Givil Eusineex LAMEA $3.644.16 | $3.826.37 $4.017.69 $4.218.57 | $4.429.50 | $7.895.68 | $8.200.46 $8.701.99 $9.140.24 | $9.597.25 | $94.748.16 | $99.18557 | S104.459.85 | S109.682.51 | $115.166.98
lumor Futmeer IAMEA $3.312.40 | S$3.478.02 $3.651.92 $3.834.52 | S4.026.24 $7.176.87 37.535.71 $7.912.50 $8.308.12 $8.723.53 586,122,401 SY0.428.52 $94.949.95 $99.697.44 | S10)1,682.32
GIS Technician LAMEA $3.312.40 | $3478.02 $3.651.92 $3.834.52 | $4.02624 } $7.176.87 | $7.535.71 $7.912.50 $8.308.12 | $8.723.53 | S86.12240 | $90.428.52 ] $94949.95 | $99.697.44 | S104.682.32
Consmucnon Inspector LAMEA $3.154.32 $3312.04 53.477.64 $3.651.52 $3.834.10 56.834.36 $7.176.08 $7.534.88 $7911.63 S8.307.21 $82.012.32 586.11294 S90.418.58 $94.939.51 $99.686.49
Enwmaeenne fechmcan LAMEA $3.154.32 | $3312.(4 $3.471.64 $3.651.52 | $3.834.10 | $6.834.36 | $7.176.08 $7.534.88 $7.911.63 $8.307.21 $82.012.32 | $86.112.94 SYU418.58 | $94.939.51 $99.686.49
[ xecunve Assistant FAMEA $2.707.12 | $2442.48 $2.984.60 $3.133.83 S3.290.52 | $5.865.43 $6.158.7) $6.166.63 $6.789.96 S7.129.46 70,385.12 $73.904.38 $77.599.59 S81.479.57 $85.533.55
\Mafotegance Scrvices Uniag Sulegy Step A Step B Step C Step D Step E Step A Step B Step C StepD | Step E Step A Step B Step C Siep D Sicp E
Maintenance Seovices Duector N/A 56 S6.883.15 Open Rame $8.366.47 | $14913.49 Onen Range $18.127.35 | $178.961.89 Omen Range $217.328.17
Matnteuance Supervisor LAMEA $3.53496 | S3.711.71 $3.897.29 $H0216 | S4.296.72 $7.639.u8 £3.042.03 S8.444.14 $8.566.34 $9.34W.66_| $91.908.96 $96.50:4.41 | $101.329.63 | S106.396.11 | $111.715.92
Scmor Mawtenance Techmean Teamstees S2.871.K) $3.014.55 $3.165.28 $3.323.54 53.489.72 $6.220.50 $6.531.53 S6.858.11) $7.201.1 $7.561.06 $74.646.0 $78.378 30 S82.297.22 $86.412.08 $YU.732.68
Exccunve Assastant LAMEA S2707.12 | $2.842.48 $2.9%4.60 $3.133.83 | $3.200.52 | $5.865.43 | $6.158.7U $6.466.63 $6,789.96 | $7.12946 | $70.385.12 | $73.9%M.38 | $77.599.590 | S$®1.479.57 $85553.55
Lawpment Mechame Teamsters 52.61H.4K) $2.742.%1 $2.879.00 $3.022.00 $3.173.00 $3.635.04 $5.941.00 $6.237.83 $6.547.67 $6.874.83 S67.860).41 $71.292.00 $74.854.00 $78.572.00 $82.498.00
lx\lzinu-nancc Ladworker Tamsters $2.61000 ] $2.7.42.% | $2879.00 $3.02200 | $3.173.00 ] $5.635.¢ §5.941.00 $6.237.83 $6.547.67 | $6.874.83 S67.860.00 | $71.202.00 $74.854.00 $78.572.00 $82.498.00
Mawntenauce Technican “lcamsters 2610400 | $2742.00 $2.879.00 $3.02200 | $3.173.00 | $5.635.0 $5.941.00 $6.237.83 $6.547.67 | $6.874.83 SG67.860.0 $71.292.00 S74.854.00 | $78.572.00 S$82.498.00
Manunance Worker 11 Tcamsters $236840 | S2.487.10 $2.611.00 $2.74200 | $2.879.00 | $5.130.67 | $5.388.50 $5.657.17 $3.941.00 | $6237.83 | $61.568.00 | $61.66200 | $67.886.00 | S7129200 | S74.851.00
IMasntenance Worker | 1 camsters S2094.00 §  $2.200.4%) S23(K.K) $2.424.00 | 8254600 § S1.537.00 { $4.766.67 $5.K2.83 3525200 | $5.516.33 | S34. 400 | $57.200.00 | S60034.00 | $63.024.00 | S66.196.00
naity Unfog Snbz Step A Step B Step C Step D Stcp E Step A Step B Step C Step D Step E Step A SicpB Step C Step D Step E
I(,'.ﬂnnnmm' Development Director N/A 36 56.883.15 Oopen Range S8.36647 | 51491349 Onen Range S18.127.35 | $178.961.89 Onen Rangy $217.528.17
Buiding Official N/A 45 $5.245.93 | $5.518.23 $5.783.64 $6.07282 | $6.376.46 | $11.366.18 | $11.934.49 | S12531.21 | $13.157.77 | $13.815.66 | $136.394.17 | s133.213.47 $150.374.57 | $157.893.30 | $165.787.96
Planmng Senvices Manager N/A 45 $3.243.93 $5.508.23 $5.783.64 $6.072.82 | $6.376.46 | $11.366.18 | S1193449 | $12531.21 [ $13.157.77 | S13.815.66 | S136.394.17 | $143.213.87 | S150374.57 $157.893.30 | $165.787.96
Liconomic 1Development Manaper N/A RA) $5.117.98 | $5.373.88 $5.642.57 $5.924.70 | $6.220.94 | S11.088.96 | S11.61340 | $12.235.57 | $12.836.85 | $13.478.70 | s133.067.48 $139.720.85 | S146.706.90 | S151.042.24 | S161.744.35
Semwor Platmer LAMEA $4.614.48 $4.845.20 $5.087 46 $5.341.84 $5.608.93 | §9.998.04 | S10497.94 | S11.02284 | $11.573.98 | $12.152.68 | $119.976.48 | $125975.30 | $132.274.07 | $138.887.77 S145.832.16
Assocate Planner LAMEA $3.893.76 | S1.088.5 $1.29287 30751 | $4.732.89 ) $8.436.48 | $8.858.30 $9.3001.22 $9.766.28 | $10.254.59 | $101.237.76 | $106299.65 | S111.614.63 | $117.195.36 | $123.055.13
Semor Bulding [nspector LAMEA $3.840.72 $4.032.76 5:4.234.39 SA4416.11 $9.668.42 $8.321.56 $8.737.04 $9.174.52 $9.633.25 | S10,114.91 $99.858.72 | S104.851.66 | $110.094.24 | $115.59895 | $121.378.9)
f.conomic Development Coontmator LAMEA $3533.92 | $3.710.62 $3.896.15 SEON0.95 | $4.295.50 | $7.65683 $8.039.67 S8A41.63 $8.863.73 | $9306.92 $91.881.92 $96.476.02 | S101.299.82 | S106.364.8) | $111.683.05
Sustamnabihity Coordmator* LAMEA $3.533.92 $3.710.62 $3.896.15 S4090.95 $4.295.50 $7.656.83 $8.039.67 S8.441.65 $8.863.73 59.306.92 $91.881.92 $96476.02 | S101.299.82 | S106.36:+.81 | S111.683.05
Assistant Planner LAMEA $3.700.79 $3.885.83 S4.080.12 | $4.284.12 | $7.636.55 | $8.018.37 $8,119.29 $8840.26 | $9.28227 | $91.638.56 | $96.220.49 | S1n1.031.51 | S106583.09 | $111.387.24
Budding 1uspecter LAMEA $3.648.37 $3.830.79 $4.02233 | $4.22345 | $7.528.39 | $7.904.81 S8.300.03 $8.715.05 | $9.150.80 | $90.340.64 $94.857.67 $99.600.56 | S10-4.580.58 | S109.809.61
Permut Techmaian LAMEA $2.930.93 $3077.47 $3231.35 | $339292 | S6.M7.95 | $6.350.34 $6.667.86 S7.w1.25 | $7.351.32 | $§72.575.36 76.AM.13 | SBU0I4.33 | SKL.015.05 $88.215.80
Exccunve Assistant LAMEA $2,707.12 $2.84248 $2.984.60) $3.133.83 $3.290.52 $5.865.43 $6.158.70 56.466.63 $6.789.96 S7T129.46 $70.385.12 ST3.904.38 $77.599.59 $81.479.57 $85.553.55
& Commuaaity Secvices Uaian Dby Step A Step B Step C Step D StcpE | SiepA Step B StepC | StepD Step E Step A StepB | StepC Step D Step E
Recreanon & Connnnntty Services Director N/A 36 $6.883.15 Open Rangre 58.366.47 | S14.913.49 Open Ranwee S18.127.35 | S178.961.8Y Open Range $217.528.17
Rearranon Manager N/A 36 $4200.36 | $4.410.59 $4.631.12 $4.86268 | $5.105.81 $9.101:22 | $9,556.28 | S10034.10 | $10.535.80 | SILUG259 | $109.214.68 | S114.67541 | $120.409.18 | S126.429.64 | S132.751.42
IScmor Recreation Sunemvisor LAMEA $3.601.64 S3.TR.87 $3.974.12 $4.172.82 | S4.381.46 S7.810.05 $8.200.56 $8.610.58 SY.041.11 $9.193.17 $93.720.64 $98.406.67 $103.327.01 | S108.493.36 | S113.918.02
Recr@non Sunenisoc CLAMEA S3IA2888 | $3.600.32 $3.780.34 $3.969.36 | $4.167.83 | $7.429.24 $7.800.70 $8.19%0.74 $8.6(00.27 $9.030.29 $8Y.150.88 393.4)8.42 SYR2RER5 | S1u3203.29 | $108.363.45
Recreanon Coordinator LAMEA S2.604.16 | $2.734.37 S2871.09 S$3.014.64 | $3.165.37 $3.642.35 $3.924.46 $6.220.6Y $6.531.72 | 56.858.31 367.708.16 $71.1593.57 S74.648.25 $78.380.66 582.299.69
Iacdnes Coordhnator LAMEN $2.604.16 | $2.734.37 $2.871.09 $3.014.64 | $3.06537 | $5.64235 | $5924.46 $6220.6Y $6.531.72 | $6.85831 | S67.708.16 | S71.093.57 | $74.618.25 S$78.381.66 | SH2.299.69
Office Assistant 11 LAMEA $52.181.92 $2.291.02 $2.405.57 $2.525.85 $2.652.14 S4.727.49 $4.963.87 $3.212.06 $5472.66 | $5.746.30 $56.729.92 $59.566.-42 S$62544.7-4 $65.671.97 568.935.57
Office Assiztane | TAMEA $1.959.36 | $2.057.33 $2.160.19 $2.268.20 | S2381.61 | $3.24528 | $4.457.54 $4.68(0.42 S9N 44 | S5.160.06 § $50.943.36 | §53.490.53 | $56.165.05 $58.973.31 | $61921.97

Approved by City Council X/XX/19
Haggzonz Resolution 2019-XX



